MONOLITHIC AMPLIFIERS
INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949  •  417-335-5935  •  Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
Mini-Circuits®
ISO 9001  CERTIFIED170A
 50Ω
BROADBAND    DC to 8 GHz

"Mini-Circuits Guarantees Quality" article.  For Environmental
Specifications see Amplifier Selection Guide.
1. Model number designated by alphanumeric code marking.
2. Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded.
These ratings are not intended for continuous normal operation.
3. Supply voltage must be connected to pin 3 through a bias connector in
order to prevent damage.  See "Biasing MMIC Amplifiers" in Mini-
circuits.com/application.html Reliability predictions and normal
operating conditions are applicable at current specified.
4. Thermal resistance  θjc is from hottest junction in device to mounting
surface of leads.
03
01
06
Model marking‡
LEE-19 19
LEE-29 29
LEE-39 39
LEE-49 49
LEE-59 59
features
• frequency range, DC to 8 GHz useable to 10 GHz
• up to 17.3 dBm typ. output power
• excellent package for heat dissipation, exposed